Bidder can download the NIT from the website of NTC (www.ntcltd.org) and from MSTC 
(www.mstcecommerce.com ). Prospective bidders are requested to deposit Tender fee amount 
of INR 10,000/- (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand only) plus Goods and Service Tax (GST) @ 
18% at MSTC. Bidders are also requested to deposit Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Two 
Crore Fifty Lakh only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for participation in the tender. The 
details of the tender fee amount and EMD is required to be uploaded by the bidders as a 
part of technical document for evaluation by NTC. 

The first round of proposal requires submission of:

[...]

Bidders are allowed to submit only one proposal. If a bidder submits or participates in 

more than one proposal, such proposals will be disqualified. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Tender Fee 

A. Bidders must deposit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR 2,50,00,000 

(Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakh only) apart from the Tender fee of INR 10,000 

(Rupees Ten thousand only) plus applicable GST @ 18%. The payment should be 

made directly in favor of MSTC using e-Payment Link--> e-Auction Number and 

Pre bid EMD in payment type link available in the buyer log in.